PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7496802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SRI INTERNATIONAL	07/20/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALABRIO, INC.
Street Address:	241 NORTH 5TH AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 1200
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8630627
Patent Number:	8923830
Patent Number:	9614792
Application Number:	15477786
Application Number:	60773722
Patent Number:	8484083
Application Number:	13936562
Application Number:	60892824
Application Number:	60887778

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303.927.5220

Email: denverpatentdocketing@faegredrinker.com,

stephanie.condon@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW T. POUZESHI

Address Line 1: 1144 FIFTEENTH STREET, SUITE 3400
Address Line 2: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

PATENT REEL: 060856 FRAME: 0823

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SRI ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW T. POUZESHI
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew T. Pouzeshi, 67672/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2022
T	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SRI Patent Assignment 7-20-2022#page1.tif source=SRI Patent Assignment 7-20-2022#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 060856 FRAME: 0824 This Assignment of Patent Rights ("Assignment"), dated July 20, 2022 ("Effective Date"), is between **SRI International**, having offices at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, California 94025 ("<u>Assignor</u>") and **Calabrio, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 241 North 5th Avenue, Suite 1200, Minneapolis, MN 55401 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant and subject to the Patent Assignment Agreement dated June 21, 2022 (the "Agreement"), between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents (as defined in the Agreement).

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby irrevocably and perpetually sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, including the patents listed below, together with (A) the right to seek and recover damages for past, present, and future infringements and violations thereof and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, (B) all powers, privileges, benefits, claims, causes of action, remedies, and other rights relating to, pertaining to, or associated with the Assigned Patents, whether accruing before, on, or after the Effective Date, and the right to prosecute the foregoing in Assignee's own name, (C) all income, royalties, damages (including consequential damages), proceeds, and payments relating to, pertaining to, or associated with the Assigned Patents, whether accruing before, on, or after the Effective Date, and (D) any and all other rights that, now or hereafter, may be secured throughout the world relating, pertaining to, or associated with the Assigned Patents (the foregoing, collectively "Patent Rights"), in each case as described more fully in the Agreement:

Country	1st Inventor; TITLE	Status	App/Patent #
US	Jeffrey Davitz; Method and apparatus for processing messages in a social network	Issued	8630627
US	Jeffrey Davitz; Method and apparatus for processing messages in a social network	Issued	8923830
US	Jeffrey Davitz; Method and apparatus for processing messages in a social network	Issued	9614792
US	Jeffrey Davitz; Method and apparatus for processing messages in a social network	Abandoned	15/477,786
US	Jeffrey Davitz; Method and apparatus for knowledge generation and deployment in a distributed network	Expired	60/773,722
US	Sugato Basu; Method and apparatus for targeting messages to users in a social network	Issued	8484083

PATENT REEL: 060856 FRAME: 0825

US	Sugato Basu; Method and apparatus for targeting messages to users in a social network	Abandoned	13/936,562
US	Sugato Basu; Method and apparatus for targeting messages to users in a social network	Expired	60/892,824
US	Sugato Basu; Method and apparatus for targeting online advertising	Expired	60/887,778

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to record and register this Assignment and to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns, and other legal representatives.

This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

The laws of the State of California govern this Assignment, and any claim or controversy arising out of this Agreement, without regard to the conflicts of law principles thereof. The Agreement is not governed by the United Nations Convention on Contracts for the International Sale of Goods.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on July 20, 2022.

SRI International

By:

Name: David Stringer-Calvert

Title: Deputy General Counsel

Date: July 20, 2022

Calabrio, Inc.

D. Thomas Goodmanson

---- 65BF710DA1464F3...

Name: Thomas Goodmanson

Title: CEO

Date: 8/1/2022

2